## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMART DITIGAL TELEVISION NETWORKS, INC.		03/15/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMART DIGITAL NETWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:	10701Wilshire Blvd, Ste. 2002		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90024		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641426	SMART DIGITAL TELEVISION
Registration Number:	2641427	SMART DIGITAL TELEVISION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)772-8303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 831-772-8300

Email: michelle@michellenoblemccain.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Noble McCain, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 106 Central Avenue

Address Line 4: Salinas, CALIFORNIA 93901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerry Hesketh, President
Signature:	/Jerry Hesketh/
Date:	04/14/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0731

900104112

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0732

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 04/14/2008**